2023 BILL LIST BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH
WEDNESDAY MARCH 22 2023

Clearing Account Provident Bank 52404-52472 114,781,08

Payroli Payroll Dates
Ved $ 23466823

Manual Checks 3/9/23 FBI LEEDA S 50.00
3/9/23 CME ASSOC. GENERAL SERVICES $3,898.00

3/9/23 BRADLEY BEACH BD OF ED $ 589,947.00

3/9/23 THE COAST STAR-REISSUE S 343.84

3/17/23 INTERGLOBE COMMUNICATIONS-UTILITY S 570.04

3/17/23 JCP&L -UTILITY $ 33,787.20

3/17/23 NJ AMERICAN WATER-UTILITY S 118.09

3/17/23 NJ NATURAL GAS-UTILITY S 10,907.51

3/17/23 OPTIMUM-UTILITY S 1,498.02

3/17/23 VERIZON-UTILITY S 236.82

3/17/23 VERIZION WIRELESS $ 4,323.34

Total $ 1,005,129.17

Anthony Mannino, CFO  3/22/2023
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ALAO0001 ALAETHIA DOCTOR/WELLPOINTS
23-00352 02/27/23 CORE HEALTH HEART FORGIVENESS
1 CORE HEALTH HEART FORGIVENESS 500.00 3-01-28-380-000-253 B EVENTS R 02/27/23 03/17/23 N
vendor Total: 500.00
A0031 ASBURY AUTO TOPS, INC.
23-00303 02/15/23 2020 INT'L GARBAGE TRUCK
1 SEAT CUSHIO RECOVER FIX FOAM 350.00 3-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS R 02/15/23 03/17/23 N
Vendor Total: 350.00
ASBURO10 ASBURY PARK PRESS, INC.
23-00375 03/01/23 LAKE TERRACE PARK BID AD
1 LAKE TERRACE PARK BID AD 110,68 3-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT R 03/01/23 03/17/23 5593236 N
23-00376 03/01/23 BOND ORD 2023-2 ADOPTION AD
1 BOND ORD 2023-2 ADOPTION AD 67.56 3-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT R 03/01/23 03/17/23 5590980 N
vendor Total: 178.24
A0121 ATLANTIC LOCK & SAFE, INC.
23-00369 03/01/23 CDVI PROX CARDS
1 PROX CARDS 142.25 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/01/23 03/17/23 27135 N
vendor Total: 142.25
80014 BILL'S WORK AND CASUAL WEAR
23-00337 02/24/23 WORK UNIFORMS PER CONTRACT
1 SHIRT 24,00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 16599 N
2 WORK PANT 30.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 16599 N
3 SHIRT 25.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 16599 N
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80014 BILL'S WORK AND CASUAL WEAR Continued
23-00337 02/24/23 WORK UNIFORMS PER CONTRACT Continued
4 WORK PANTS 38.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 16599 N
5 PANTS 118.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 16598 N
6 WORK PANTS 68.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 16598 N
7 WORK PANT 37.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 16598 N
8 WORK BOOT 135.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 16598 N
9 WORK BELT 32.99 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 25351 N
10 WORK SOCK 22.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 25351 N
11 WORK SOCK 15.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 25351 N
12 WORK INSOLES 29.99 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/11/23 25351 N
13 WORK PANT 54.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 25351 N
14 WORK SWEATSHIRT 45.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 02/24/23 03/17/23 25351 N
673.98
23-00381 03/01/23 WORK UNIFORMS PER CONTRACT
1 WORK JACKET 89.99 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25442 N
2 WORK SHIRT 15.99 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25441 N
3 WORK SOCK 22.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25441 N
4 WORK SHIRT 36.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25441 N
5 WORK SHIRT 36.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25441 N
6 WORK BELT 25.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25441 N
7 SOCKS 23.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25443 N
8 TEE SHIRT ‘ 21.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25443 N
9 WORK SHIRTS 54.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25443 N
10 WORK SHIRT 31.99 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25443 N
11 WORK SHIRT 19.00 3-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM R 03/01/23 03/17/23 25443 N
373.97
vendor Total: 1,047.95
B0018 BORDEN'S STATIONERY
23-00318 02/24/23 AVE6S21 LABEL
1 LABEL ADD 30UP 300PK GCLR 19.99 3-01-90-002-000-611 B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE R 02/24/23 03/17/23 270514 N

vendor Total: 19,99
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0346 CARLOS & SON JANITORTAL
23-00370 03/01/23 JANITORIAL SERVICE FEB 2023

1 FEB 2,6,9,13,16,20,23,27 800.00 3-01-26-310-000-232 B JANITORIAL SERVICES
yendor Total: §00.00

€0330 CARPORT
23-00355 03/01/23 VEHICLE MAINTENCE

1 2014 CHEV-CAPRICE LABOR/PART 791.91 3-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

2 2009 DODGE DURANGO LABOR/PARTS 256,93 3-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

3 2018 CHEVY TAHOE LABOR/PARTS 339.55 3-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
1,388.39

vendor Total: 1,388.38

0267 (ME ASSOCIATES
22-02008 11/28/22 PARK PLACE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS

9 PARK PLACE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS 395.00 C-04-82-933-000-902 8 ORD 2022-10 IMPROVEMENTS TO PARK PLACE
23-00197 02/06/23 ADA COMPLIANCE SURVEY B
2 ADA COMPLIANCE SURVEY 161,00 2-07-55-512-000-204 B CAPITAL OUTLAY - BEACH ENHANCEMENTS

23-00387 03703/23 048 SYLVAN LAKE LANDSCAPING

1 048 SYLVAN LAKE LANDSCAPING 1,200.00 2-01-28-375-000-209 B SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE
2 048 SYLVAN LAKE LANDSCAPING 4,000.00 2-01-26-310-000-299 B MISCELLANEOUS
3 048 SYLVAN LAKE LANDSCAPING 1,500.00 2-01-20-165-000-241 B BOROUGH ENGINEER
6,700.00
vendor Total: 7,256.00

0345 COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
23-00371 03/01/23 SHARED SERVICE PBWRKS JAN 23

1 VEHICLE WASH 150.00 3-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS
2 VEHICLE WASH 60.00 3-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS
210.00

vendor Total: 210.00

R 03/01/23 03/17/23 202243 N
R 03/01/23 03/17/23 10864 N
R 03/01/23 03/17/23 10874 N
R 03/01/23 03/17/23 10888 N
R 03/09/23 03/17/23 0323944 N
R 02/06/23 03/17/23 0324067 N
R 03/03/23 03/17/23 N
R 03/03/23 03/17/23 N
R 03/03/23 03/17/23 N

BBPW 01-23-09 N
BBPW 01-23-09 N

R 03/01/23 03/17/23
R 03/01/23 03/17/23
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0297 COWLEY'S TERMITE & PEST SRVCS
23-00080 01/18/23 11/25/22 CHURCH INV 678092
1 COMMERCIAL SERVICE 153.00 2-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 01/18/23 03/17/23 678092 N
23-00119 01/24/23 CHURCH COMMERCIAL SERVICE
1 COMMERCIAL SERVICE 153.00 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 01/24/23 03/17/23 687962 N
23-00340 02/24/23 CHURCH COMMERCIAL SERVICE
1 COMMERCIAL SERVICE 2/16/23 153.00 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 02/24/23 03/17/23 693008 N
vendor Total: 459.00
D0260 DRAEGER, INC.
22-01710 10/03/22 ALCOTEST 9510 BREATH TEST SYST
1 ALCOTEST 9510 BREATH TEST SYST 19,305.00 2-01-44-903-000-204 B CAPITAL QUTLAY - POLICE CAPITAL R 10/03/22 03/17/23 N
23-00107 01/20/23 MOUTHPIECE/UPS PRO 8 QUTLETS
1 MOUTHPIECE CLASSIC W/VALVE 125,00 3-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 01/20/23 03/17/23 5951530007 N
2 UPS PRO, 8 OUTLETS, AVR, LCD 380.00 3-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 01/20/23 03/17/23 5951530007 N
505.00
vendor Total: 19,810.00
E023 E. HOLLAND SUNDRIES LLC
23-00367 03/01/23 MEDITERRANEAN FEST
1 GALETTES 120.00 3-01-28-382-000-201 B EVENTS R 03/01/23 03/17/23 N
2 CROISSANTS 97.50 3-01-28-382-000-101 B REGULAR R 03/01/23 03/17/23 N
217.50
vendor Total: 217.50
E0125 EASTERN LIFT TRUCK CO.,INC.
23-00300 02/15/23 POLARIS WIPER & BRACKET
R 02/15/23 03/17/23 N

1 P02889021 WIPER SY NONSTK 675.91 3-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS
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E0125 EASTERN LIFT TRUCK CO.,INC. Continued
23-00300 02/15/23 POLARIS WIPER & BRACKET continued
2 P02207624 BRACKET NONSTK 58,79 3-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS R 02/15/23 03/17/23 N
734.70
vendor Total: 734.70
£0009 EDMUNDS GOVTECH
23-00008 01/05/23 Regular Tax Bills-Client Stock
1 Regular Tax Bills-Client Stock 365.05 2-01-20-130-000-210 B SOFTWARE,/HARDWARE R 01/05/23 03/17/23 22-IN4432 N
23-00334 02/24/23 2023 SOFTWARE MAINT LSWC02012
1 TAX BILLING MAINT 1-RM-1307-5 2,460.41 3-01-20-145-000-209 B SOFTWARE/HARDWARE R 02/24/23 03/17/23 22-TN6568 N
2 WIPP TAX MAINT 1-RM-1315-5 670.53 3-01-20-145-000-209 8 SOFTWARE/HARDWARE R 02/24/23 03/17/23 22-IN6568 N
3 WIPP UTILITY MAINT 1-RM-1317-5 670.53 3-05-55-502-000-217 B CONTRACTS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 22-IN6568 N
4 FINANCE SUPERSUIT 1-FM-0012-5 3,687.92 3-01-20-130-000-210 B SOFTWARE/HARDWARE R 02/24/23 03/17/23 22-IN6568 N
5 UTILITY BILLING 1-RM-1310-5 2,584.79 3-05-55-502-000-217 B CONTRACTS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 22-IN6568 N
6 REQUISITION MAIN 1-FM-0006-5 1,054.46 2-01-20-100-000-205 B CONTRACTS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 22-IN6568 N
7 ANIMIAL LIC MAINT 1-RM-1299-5 587.25 3-01-20-130-000-211 B CONTRACTS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 22-IN6568 N
8 BAR CODE SCANNER 1-RM-8008-5 229.28 3-01-20-130-000-211 B CONTRACTS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 22-IN5428 N
11,945.17
vendor Total: 12,310.22
FO084 F&C AUTO SUPPLY-NAPA AUTO PART
23-00350 02/24/23 EMERGENCY GARBAGE TRUCK REPAIR
1 18M0 wTY BAT 627.96 3-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 0953-446929 N
2 CORE DEPOSIT 118.80 3-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 (953-446929 N
3 CORE DEPOSIT CREDIT 118.80- 3-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 (953-446961 N
627.96
vendor Total: 627.96
F0202 F.I.S. ON SITE SERVICE
23-00372 03/01/23 TRUCK REPAIRS
1 SEAT BELT ENG. 88-77 488,32  3-01-25-265-000-219 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 03/01/23 03/17/23 W 1153 N
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F0202 F.I.S. ON SITE SERVICE Continued
23-00372 03/01/23 TRUCK REPAIRS Continued
2 SEAT BELT ENG. 88-77 LABOR 135.00 3-01-25-265-000-219 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE R 03/01/23 03/17/23 W 1153 N
623.32
vendor Total: 623.32
FERRADDS FERRARA, FRANCIS X
23-00368 03/01/23 REFUND UNUSED ESCROW
1 REFUND UNUSED ESROW - FERRARA 1,139,00 x-15-87-851-000-801 B RESERVE FOR ESCROW FEES R 03/01/23 03/17/23 REFUND-FERRARA N
vendor Total: 1,139.00
F0246 FILEBANK, INC.
23-00333 02/24/23 FILE STORGAE
1 BOX RETRIEVAL 71.58 3-01-20-120-000-208 B RECORDS MGMT/RESTORATION & RIMS PROG R 02/24/23 03/17/23 0891 N
2 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES-FUEL 66.43 3-01-20-120-000-208 B RECORDS MGMT/RESTORATION & RIMS PROG R 02/24/23 03/17/23 0891 N
3 TRANSPORT SERVICES-PER MILE 332.15 3-01-20-120-000-208 B RECORDS MGMT/RESTORATION & RIMS PROG R 02/24/23 03/17/23 0891 N
4 TRANSPORT SERVICES-DELIVERY 30.66 3-01-20-120-000-208 B RECORDS MGMT/RESTORATION & RIMS PROG R 02/24/23 03/17/23 0891 N
500.82
vendor Total: 500.82
F0049 FREEHOLD SOIL CONSERVATION
23-00344 02/24/23 PARK PLACE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS
1 1,560.00 C-04-82-933-000-902 B ORD 2022-10 IMPROVEMENTS TO PARK PLACE R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
vendor Total: 1,560.00
60203 GLENCO SUPPLY INC
23-00346 02/24/23 2.25" SQUARE POSTS FOR SIGNS
1 2.25" SQUARE POSTS 950.00 3-01-26-290-000-205 B STREET SIGNS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N

vendor Total: 950.00
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10198 HACKENSACK MERIDIAN TEAM HEALT
23-00293 02/15/23 PHYSICAL
1 M KIELY PHYSICAL 80.00 3-01-22-200-000-299 B MISCELLANEQUS R 02/15/23 03/17/23 N
vendor Total: 80.00
HEADL HEALTH AND SAFETY INSTITUTE
22-01395 08/02/22 DIGITAL CERTIFICAATION CARDS
1 BLS DIGITAL CERTIFICATION CARD 422.10 2-01-25-240-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 08/02/22 03/17/23 1612872 N
2 ASHI ADVANCED FIRST AID 352,80 2-01-25-240-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 08/02/22 03/17/23 1612872 N
774.90
23-00389 03/06/23 01-2020 ONLINE UPDATE FEES
1 01-2020 ONLINE UPDATE FEES 175.00 3-01-25-240-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 03/06/23 03/17/23 1713522 N
vendor Total: 949,90
H0188 HOLMAN FRENIA ALLISON, P.C,
23-00342 02/24/23 12/31/22 PREP OF FORM 1099
1 61018 PREP OF FORM 1099 123122 75.00 2-01-20-130-000-211 B CONTRACTS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 54944 N
2 61018 PREP OF FORM 1099 123122 2,875.00 2-05-55-502-000-299 B MISCELLANEQUS R 02/27/23 03/17/23 54944 N
2,950.00
vendor Total: 2,950.00
HCS001 HOME COMFORT SOLUTIONS
22-00751 04/14/22 RICHARD JOHNSON REFUND
1 RICHARD JOHNSON REFUND 60.00 2-01-90-010-000-669 B REFUND OF REVENUES R 04/14/22 03/17/23 ELECTRICAL N
2 RICHARD JOHNSON REFUND 60.00 2-01-90-010-000-669 B REFUND OF REVENUES R 04714722 03/17/23 MECHANICAL N
120.00
vendor Total: 120.00
10070 IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER (0, LLC
23-00345 02/24/23 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
1 VB GERMICIDAL ULTRA BLEACH 6% 45,84 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
2 BOWL BRUSH PLASTIC HANDLE WHT 30.00 3-07-55-502-030-204 B JANITORTAL SUPPLIES R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
3 16 IN STREET BROOM W/ 6.25 IN 97.38 3-01-26-310-000-241 B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
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10070 IMPERTAL BAG & PAPER (O, LLC Continued

23-00345 02/24/23 JIANITORIAL SUPPLIES
4 011112 54 IN TAPERED WOCD HAND 25.86

5 VB CUP HOT PAPER 16 0Z SERENIT 87.07

6 VB LINER CAN BLK 36X58 55GAL 1 399.48

7 KITCHEN TOWEL RL WHT 2PLY PERF 121.11

8 VB ROLL TWL WHT 80OFT 7.9INX80 83.82

9 VB PINE DEODORANT CLEANER GAL 103.77

10 CUPS TRANSLUCENT 10 0z 12/80 ¢ 47.39
11 OPTICORE TOILET TISSUE 1 PLY 3 374,16
12 SPRAY HEAD TRIGGER STEM QT 32 16.20
13 BOTTLE PLASTIC EMPTY QT 32 0z 14.40
1,446.48

vendor Total: 1,446.48

10061 INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS
23-00325 02/24/23 BILLING 2/1/23-2/28/23
1 BILLING 2/1/23-2/28/23 605.00

vendor Total: 605.00
30053 JAEGER LUMBER & SUPPLY CO INC
23-00395 03/06/23 M387 DOOR FRAMES
1 M387 PRIMED DOOR FRAME 32.80
vendor Total: 32.80
30104 JERSEY ELEVATOR COMPANY, INC
23-00207 02/08/23 JAN-MARCH 2023 FATNTENANCE
1 JAN-MARCH 2023 FAINTENANCE 493,72

vendor Total: 493,72

Continued

3-01-26-310-000-241
3-01-26-310-000-241
1-26-310-000-241

7-55-502-030-204
-07-55-502-030-204
7-55-502-030-204
1-26-310-000-241
7-55-502-030-204
7-55-502-030-204
7-55-502-030-204

3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-0
3-07-55-502-020-203

3-01-26-310-000-231

3-01-26-310-000-239

B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
B JANITORTAL SUPPLIES
B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
B JANITORTAL SUPPLIES
B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
B JANITORTIAL SUPPLIES
B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
B JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

B METER MAINTENANCE

B BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B ELEVATOR

=A== = e v e i = A - B - B~ )

02/24/23 03/17/23
02/24/23 03/17/23
02/24/23 03/17/23
02/24/23 03/17/23
02/24/23 03/17/23
02/24/23 03/17/23
02/24/23 03/17/23
02/24/23 03/17/23
02/24/23 03/17/23
02/24/23 03/17/23

02/24/23 03/17/23

03/06/23 03/17/23

02/08/23 03/17/23

IN46524

9206740

409784

ZZEZ=Z22EE=E =

=
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30023 JOHN GUIRE SUPPLY, LLC

23-00290 02/15/23 FISHER PLOW LIGHT KIT
1 WESTERN/FISHER LIGHT KIT; HALO 530.00 3-01-26-290-000-218 B SNOW REMOVAL EQUIP/SUPPLIES R 02/15/23 03/17/23 N

vendor Total: 530.00

0069 KEMPTON FLAG & FLAGPOLE SUPPLY
23-00343 02/24/23 FLAGS

1 6X10 FT US NYLON FLAG 118.00 3-07-55-502-030-206 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
2 SX8 FT POW MIA FLAG SINGLE REV 105,77 3-07-55-502-030-206 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
3 5X8 FT US NYLON FLAG 82.00 3-07-55-502-030-206 - B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
4 5X8 FT US NYLON FLAG 82.00 3-01-28-375-000-223 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
5 5X8 FT CUSTOM BRADLEY BEACH FL 249,30 3-07-55-502-030-206 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
6 4X6 FT US NYLON FLAG 171,00 3-07-55-502-030-206 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
7 4X6 FT US NYLON FLAG 57.00 3-01-28-375-000-223 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
8 4X6 FT US NYLON FLAG 57.00 3-01-26-310-000-208 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
9 4Xb FT POW MIA FLAG SINGLE REV 61.67 3-07-55-502-030-206 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
10 4X6 FT CUSTOM BRADLEY BEACH FL 185.42 3-01-28-375-000-223 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
11 4X6 FT NEW JERSEY STATE FLAG 72.99 3-07-55-502-030-206 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
12 3X5 FT US NYLON FLAG 39.00 3-01-28-375-000-209 B SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
13 3XS FT POW MIA FLAG SINGLE REV 46,12 3-07-55-502-030-206 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
14 3X5 FT POW MIA FLAG SINGLE REV 46,12 3-01-28-375-000-223 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
15 3X5 FT POW MIA FLAG SINGLE REV 46.12 3-01-26-310-000-208 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
16 3X5 FT NEW JERSEY STATE FLAG N 98.88 3-07-55-502-030-206 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
17 3X5 FT NEW JERSEY STATE FLAG N 49.44 3-01-28-375-000-223 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
18 3X5 FT POLICE MOURNING 59.00 3-01-28-375-000-223 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
19 3X5 FT FIREMEN MOURNING 59.00 3-01-28-375-000-223 B FLAGS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
B 1,685.83
vendor Total: 1,685.83
L0031 LAWYERS DIARY & MANUAL
23-00248 02/13/23 Lawyers Diary for Court
1 Lawyers Diary for Court 2023 119.00 3-01-25-495-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 02/13/23 03/17/23 550932035 N

vendor Total: 119.00
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L0013 LEON S. AVAKIAN, INC
23-00399 03/06/23 B821-09 SANITARY SEWER REHAB
1 BB21-09 SANITARY SEWER REHAB 32,843.75  s-06-21-030-000-020 B Section 20 Costs R 03/06/23 03/17/23 21219 N
23-00400 03/06/23 BB20-10 AFFORDABLE HOUSING
1 BB20-10 AFFORDABLE HOUSING 640.00 3-01-20-155-000-207 B FAIR SHARE HOUSING COUNSEL R 03/06/23 03/17/23 21221 1/1-2/16 N
23-00422 03/10/23 ENGINEERING LAND USE BOARD
1 ALONZO INV#21220 707.50 T-16-22-000-000-021 B Paul Alonzo 121 Newark Avenue R 03/10/23 03/17/23 21220 N
2 KUDER INV#21222 620.00 T-16-23-000-000-02 B KUDER ESCROW BK36 LT7 309 1/2 MCCABE AVE R 03/10/23 03/17/23 21222 N
3 PESCE INV#21223 542.50 T-16-22-000-000-020 B Karen Pesce 508 1/2 McCabe Ave R 03/10/23 03/17/23 21223 N
4 PAPADAKIS INV#21224 465.00 T-16-22-000-000-019 B Andrew Papadakis 602 Fifth Avenue R 03/10/23 03/17/23 21224 N
5 BERRY INV#21225 310.00 T-16-23-000-000-001 B BERRY ESCROW 423 1/2 MONMOUTH AVE R 03/10/23 03/17/23 21225 N
6 ZAHARTOUDAKIS INV#21227 87.50 T-16-22-000-000-023 B ZAHARIOUDAKIS 516 BRADLEY BLVD R 03/10/23 03/17/23 21227 N
7 PESCE INV#20604 1,492.50 T-16-22-000-000-020 B Karen Pesce 508 1/2 McCabe Ave R 03/10/23 03/17/23 20604 N
8 GIUDICE INV#20213 235.00 X-15-87-851-000-801 B RESERVE FOR ESCROW FEES R 03/10/23 03/17/23 20213 N
9 GELBER INV#20209 625.00 x-15-87-851-000-801 B RESERVE FOR ESCROW FEES R 03/10/23 03/17/23 20209 N
5,085.00
vendor Total: 38,568.75
L0017 LERTCH RECYCLING €O
23-00270 02/15/23 STONE DUST LARFINE AVE PAVERS
1 STONE DUST 44,45 3-07-55-502-030-299 B MISCELLANEOUS R 02/15/23 03/17/23 323094 !
23-00360 03/01/23 RECYCLING-DEC 2022
1 32007 12/5/22 CONCRETE BB 48.80 2-01-26-305-000-242 B DUMP FEES R 03/01/23 03/17/23 N
vendor Total: 93.25
M0056 MCAA OF MONMOUTH COUNTY
23-00392 03/06/23 membership dues/Todd Gardiner
3-01-25-495-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 03/06/23 03/17/23 N

1 Membership Dues 45,00

Vendor Total: 45.00
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MOOT8  NCFPPA |
23-00321 02/24/23 2023 dues
1 Annual Dues 2023 30.00 3-01-26-265-000-202 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 N
vendor Total: 30.00
M0572 MONMOUTH ARTS COUNCIL, INC.
22-02192 12/29/22 ARTS COUNCIL DUES
1 2023 DUES 150.00 X-15-87-859-000-802 B RES FOR ARTS COUNCIL DONATIONS - MISC R 12/29/22 03/17/23 N
vendor Total: 150.00
N0O36 NEW JERSEY GRAVEL & SAND (0.
23-00297 02/15/23 RECYCLING YARD
1 3/4" CRUSHED STONE 197.60 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 02/15/23 03/17/23 158507 N
vendor Total: 197.60
N0026 NJ STATE ASSOC CHIEFS POLICE
23-00320 02/24/23 2023 MEMBER DUES CHIEF GUIDA
1 2023 MEMBER DUES CHIEF GUIDA 275,00 3-01-25-240-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 02/24/23 03/17/23 2023 DUES N
vendor Total: 275.00
N0027 NILM
23-00377 03/01/23 ADMIN EMPLOYMENT AD
1 ADMIN EMPLOYMENT AD 160.00 3-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT R 03/01/23 03/17/23 SD18411 N
vendor Total: 160.00
00087 OARHOUSE LLC
23-00361 03/01/23 2022 0ARS
1 ASAY 17 0AR LOCK 80.00 2-07-55-502-010-202 B EQUIPMENT R 03/01/23 03/17/23 0000213 N

vendor Total:

80.00



March 17, 2023 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH Page No: 12
02:26 pM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

PERF22  PERFECT PERK

22-02148 12/19/22 REFRESHMENTS
1 REFRESHMENTS 79.96 2-01-20-120-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 12/19/22 03/17/23 N

vendor Total: 79.96

PO08S PST PREVENTION SPECTALISTS INC
23-00319 02/24/23 ANNUAL FEE FOR RANDOM TESTS
1 ANNUAL FEE FOR RANDOM TESTS 285.00 3-01-26-290-000-231 B PSI DRUG TESTING CONTRACT R 02/24/23 03/17/23 33269 N

Vendor Total: 285.00

R0136 RIGGINS, INC
23-00358 03/01/23 DIESEL

1 BL882979 NON TAX DIESEL 1/3/23 881.65 3-05-55-502-000-218 B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL R 03/01/23 03/17/23 75089222 N
2 BL882979 FED OIL DIESEL 1/3/23 0.53 3-05-55-502-000-218 B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL R 03/01/23 03/17/23 75089222 N
3 BL882979 NI SPILL 1/3/23 0.14 3-05-55-502-000-218 B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL R 03/01/23 03/17/23 75089222 N
4 BL882979 FED LUST 1/3/23 0.25 3-05-55-502-000-218 B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL R 03/01/23 03/17/23 75089222 N
882.57
vendor Total: 882.57
RHO0? RISDEN HOLDINGS, LLC
23-00393 03/06/23 FOUNTAIN OPENING & MAINTENANCE
1 FOUNTAIN OPENING - IN-GROUND 499,00 3-07-55-502-030-205 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 N
2 WEEKLY MAINT CHEMICALS INCLUDE 2,400.00 3-07-55-502-030-205 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 N
3 FOUNTAIN CLOSING - IN-GROUND 249.00 3-07-55-502-030-205 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 N
4 CHEMICALS - IN-GROUND CLOSING 25.00 3-07-55-502-030-205 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 N
5 10% DISCOUNT 317.30- 3-07-55-502-030-205 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 N
2,855.70
vendor Total: 2,855.70
R0030 RUTGERS UNIVERSITY
23-00423 03/10/23 CLASS REGISTRATION
1 NEAVES LOCAL GOVERNMENT IN NJ 390,00 26-290-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 03/10/23 03/17/23 N

3-01-
2 NEAVES MUN BUDGET PROCESS 390,00 3-01-26-290-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 03/10/23 03/17/23 N
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R0030 RUTGERS UNTIVERSITY Continued
23-00423 03/10/23 CLASS REGISTRATION Continued
3 NEAVES PW PURCHASING 390.00 3-01-26-290-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS R 03/10/23 03/17/23
1,170.00
Vendor Total: 1,170.00
50516 SAKER SHOPRITES, INC.
22-02031 11/30/22 winter Dance Supplies
1 winter Dance Supplies blanket 137,13 7-14-56-200-000-001 B RECREATION TRUST R 11/30/22 03/17/23
23-00254 02/13/23 REC VALENTINES DANCE
1 BLANKET FOR FOOD SUPPLIES 250,00 T-14-56-200-000-001 B RECREATION TRUST R 02/13/23 03/17/23
vendor Total: 387.13
50041 SCHWAAB, INC
22-01576 09/02/22 STAMPS
1 Trodat 5117 Stamp 50.25 2-01-20-145-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 09/02/22 03/17/23
7 Address Stamp 69.00 2-01-20-120-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 09/02/22 03/17/23 028492
119,25
22-01734 10/07/22 STAMPER AND INK
1 STAMP AND INK 37.99 2-01-20-145-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 10/07/22 03/17/23 7684255
2 STAMP AND INK 21.98  2-01-20-145-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 12/13/22 03/17/23 7595784
3 SHIPPING 6.24 2-01-20-145-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 03/07/23 03/17/23 7595784
66.21
22-01906 11/08/22 STAMP
1 53,00 2-01-20-145-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 11/08/22 03/17/23
2 SHIPPING 5.50 2-01-20-145-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 03/07/23 03/17/23 7684255
58.50
23-00004 01/05/23 STAMP AND PADS
1 STAMP AND PADS 116.00 2-01-25-495-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 01/05/23 03/17/23
23-00095 01/19/23 DATE AND RETURN ADDRESS STAMPS
1 STAMPERS AND REFILL PADS 307.95 3-01-20-130-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 01/19/23 03/17/23 7931132
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S0041  SCHWAAB, INC Continyed
23-00095 01/19/23 DATE AND RETURN ADDRESS STAMPS Continued
2 STAMPERS AND REFILL PADS 18,00 3-01-20-130-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 03/07/23 03/17/23 7931132 N
325.95
23-00174 02/02/23 DATE STAMP AND PADS
1 DATE STAMP AND PADS 45.50 3-01-20-105-000-201 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 02/02/23 03/17/23 N
2 DATE STAMP AND PADS 45.50 3-01-20-120-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 02/02/23 03/17/23 N
91.00
23-00227 02/09/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 4241539 ST A1539 STAMP 27.95 3-01-20-130-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 02/09/23 03/17/23 0035279 N
3 4641539 A1539 PADS 18.00 3-01-20-130-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 02/28/23 03/17/23 035279 N
b SHIPPING 6.49 3-01-20-130-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 03/07/23 03/17/23 SHIPPING N
52.44
vendor Total: 829,33
S0407 SETTEMBRINO ARCHITECTS
23-00398 03706/23 REIMBURSEMENT;FED EX FEES
1 REIMBURSEMENT;FED EX FEES 23,82 3-01-20-121-000-202 B POSTAGE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 3694-25 N
vendor Total: 23.82
50484 SHAIN SCHAFFER JALLOH, PC
23-00332 02/24/23 TAX APPEAL ATTORNEY
1 JAN 2023 SERVICES 594,00 3-01-20-155-000-201 B BOROUGH ATTORNEY R 02/24/23 03/17/23 11324 N
2 NOv 2022 SERVICES 759.00 3-01-20-155-000-201 B BOROUGH ATTORNEY R 02/24/23 03/17/23 10873 N
1,353.00
23-00402 02/01/23 GENERAL SERVICES
1 GENERAL SERVICES 2,277.00 3-01-20-155-000-205 B CONFLICT COUNSEL R 03/06/23 03/17/23 11492 N

vendor Total: 3,630.00
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50034 STEWART'S HARDWARE
23-00396 03/06/23 FEB 2023 RECFIPTS
1 FEB 2023 DPW RECEPTS 266,33 3-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/06/23 03/17/23 FEB2023 N
vendor Total: 266.33
T0006 TAYLOR HARDWARE, INC.
23-00388 03/06/23 PAINT AND SUPPLIES
1 LATEX FLOOR & PATIO BASE N1224 56.99 3-01-26-290-000-217 B ROAD REPAIRS R 03/06/23 03/17/23 A366402 N
2 1/16" WIRE ROPE CLIP 1,18 3-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B580408 N
3 3-1/2 FLT CORNER IRON 184978 5.96 3-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B580406 N
4 38613123793/16%2 EYE BOLT 6611 0.98 3-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B580406 N
5 1/4%7-1/2 TURNBUCKLE 661470 2.49 3-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B580406 N
6 LOOSE NUTS & BOLTS 99 9,60 3-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/06/23 03/17/23 580406 N
7 LOOSE NUTS & BOLTS 99 3.12  3-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B580406 N
8 LOOSE NUTS & BOLTS 99 0.28 3-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B580406 N
9 SHARPIE FINE PT MARKER 191717 1.59 3-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B580406 N
10 PT2X 1207 MARIGOL PAINT 83,88 3-07-55-502-030-202 8 EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 581819 N
11 PT2X 1207 MARIGOL PAINT 41,94 3-07-55-502-030-202 B EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 A365729 N
12 REGAL SELECT EGGSHL-BASE N5491 264.99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
13 REGAL SELECT £GG 1X-BASE N5491 109,98 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
14 SLVTIP 3" ANG SASH BRUSH 10436 10.99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
15 2" SLVTIP THIN AS BRUSH 147958 7.49 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
16 2PK 4.5X1/2 ROLL COVER 249569 4,99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
17 MP BTR 2PK 3xX3/8 COVER 702405 3.99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
18 26" JUMBO KOTER FRAME 420505 6.99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
19 4 PK PURDY 3/8" NAP 16.99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
20 SHALLOW PLAS TRAY LINER 103719 3.87 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
21 MPBTR 6PC PLAS TRAY SET 210942 17.99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
22 MT 9X12 CANV DROPCLOTH 156765 27.99 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 03/06/23 03/17/23 B583612 N
23 60 LB CONCRETE MIX 233049 150.00 3-01-26-290-000-205 B STREET SIGNS R 03/06/23 03/17/23 A366864 N
24 PT2X 1207 GLS BLK PAINT 120932 13.98 3-01-26-290-000-205 B STREET SIGNS R 03/06/23 03/17/23 A366864 N
848.25

vendor Total:

848.25
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70011 THE HOME DEPOT CREDIT SRVCS
23-00022 01/10/23 SUPPLIES CLOSET FIREHOUSE
1 2X4-10 GDF 198.90 3-01-25-265-000-203 B MISCELLANEQUS R 01/10/23 03/17/23 2342079 N
2 2X2 LED FLAT PANEL 65.97 3-01-25-265-000-203 B MISCELLANEOUS R 03/03/23 03/17/23 2022927 N
3 36%80 LH 274,00 3-01-25-265-000-203 B MISCELLANEOUS R 03/03/23 03/17/23 2022927 N
4 BRUSH SWEEP 97.62 3-01-25-265-000-203 B MISCELLANEQUS R 03/03/23 03/17/23 2022927 N
5 2X2 LED FLAT PANEL 65.97 3-01-25-265-000-203 B MISCELLANEQUS R 03/03/23 03/17/23 2022927 N
6 1/2x4%10 DRYWALL 149.36 3-01-25-265-000-203 B MISCELLANEOUS R 03/03/23 03/17/23 2022927 N
7 2X4-PRIME FUR 141.90 3-01-25-265-000-203 B MISCELLANFOUS R 03/03/23 03/17/23 2022927 N
8 DPK CASE 59,92 3-01-25-265-000-203 B MISCELLANEOUS R 03/03/23 03/17/23 2022927 N
9 USG +3 ALK PURP LIGHT 22,81 3-01-25-265-000-203 B MISCELLANEQUS R 03/03/23 03/17/23 2022927 N
10 10" DRYWALL 9.36 3-01-25-265-000-203 B MISCELLANEOUS R 03/03/23 03/17/23 2022927 N
1,085.81
23-00028 01/10/23 BORO HALL RECEIPTS
3 2X4 LED FLAT PANEL 4500 LU 400 349,85 2-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 01/10/23 03/17/23 N
4 GR 18GA 2" GLV SMTH BRAD SM 33,28 2-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 01/10/23 03/17/23 N
5 DEWALT 25MM METAL SNAP OFF KNI 13,97 2-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 01/10/23 03/17/23 N
6 DEWALT 25MM SNAP BLADES 3pK 13.94 2-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 01/10/23 03/17/23 N
7 9/16" x 5-1/4"x16" PFJ 163E PP 328.00 2-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 01/10/23 03/17/23 N
739.04
23-00037 01/12/23 BORO HALL REC CENTER
1 HEATING MATERTALS & EXTINGUISH 161.31 3-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE R 01/12/23 03/17/23 5023631 N
23-00385 03/03/23 BOROUGH YARD SUPPLY
1 DW MAX BATTERY 249,00 2-01-26-290-000~207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/03/23 03/17/23 6021775 N
2 HIGH PER BATTERY 199.00 2-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/03/23 03/17/23 6021775 N
3 DISCOUNT 200.00- 2-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/03/23 03/17/23 6021775 N
4 CREDIT INV4904611 32.84- 2-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/03/23 03/17/23 4904611 N
5 CREDIT INV2211028 141.90- 2-01-26-290~000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/03/23 03/17/23 2211028 N
6 CREDIT INV6204109 17.17- 2-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES R 03/03/23 03/17/23 6204109 N
56,09
vendor Total: 2,042.25
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T0009 THE NEW COASTER, LLC
22-01452 08/12/22 ORD INTRO ADS
1 INV 58983 ORD 2022-8 INTRO 18.29 2-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT R 08/12/22 03/17/23 58983 N
2 INV 58983 ORD 2022-9 INTRO 18.91 2-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT R 08/12/22 03/17/23 58983 N
3 INV 58983 ORD 2022-9 AFFIDAVIT 30.00 2-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT R 08/12/22 03/17/23 58983 N
67.20
vVendor Total: 67,20
70219 TRIUS, INC
23-00357 03/01/23 VEHICLE SUPPLIES
1 WEAR/CURB GRD KIT 5/8" 43885 330.00 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 03/01/23 03/17/23 §1093409 N
2 RUBBER BLDE 1-1/2x8x7 352.00 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 03/01/23 03/17/23 $1093409 N
3 CARR BOLT 58"x4 5/8x4CB 20.00 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 03/01/23 03/17/23 51093409 N
4 NUT 5/8-11 G8 5/8NuT 5.00 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 03/01/23 03/17/23 S1093409 N
5 LOCKWASHER 5/8" S/8LW 2.20 3-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES R 03/01/23 03/17/23 51093409 N
709.20
vendor Total: 709,20
U0060 UNITED SITE SERVICES
23-00271 02/15/23 TEMP RESTROOM 2/8/23 - 3/7/23
1 DAMAGE WAIVER PROTECTION 9,95 3-01-26-310-000-232 B JANITORIAL SERVICES R 02/15/23 03/17/23 0006671461 N
2 STANDARD TEMPORARY RESTROOM SV 137.00 3-01-26-310-000-232 B JANITORIAL SERVICES R 02/15/23 03/17/23 0006671461 N
146,95
vendor Total: 146.95
w0231 WEB ALLIANCE INTERNATIONAL
23-00349 02/24/23 WEBSITE
1 YEARLY HOSTING RENEWAL 240,00 3-01-26-310-000-264 B CONTRACTS R 02/24/23 03/171/23 N
vendor Total: 240,00
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
w0225 WEINER LAW GROUP LLP
23-00328 02/24/23 BRADLEY BEACH 23819 RDC SVC
1 BRADLEY BEACH 23819 RDC SVC 429.70 3-01-20-155-000-201 B BOROUGH ATTORNEY R 02/24/23 03/17/23 290619 N
vendor Total: 429.70
w0155 WIRELESS COM & ELECTRONICS INC
23-00221 02/09/23 PD PHONE UPDATES
1 ADDING ASBURY FIRE TONES 300.00 2-01-25-240-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 02/09/23 03/17/23 N
2 TRAVEL 150,00 2-01-25-240-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 02/09/23 03/17/23 N
450.00
vendor Total: 450.00

Total purchase Orders: 82 Total P.0, Line Ttems: 234 Total List Amount: 114,781.08  Total void Amount:

0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
Current Fund 2-01 30,348.46 0.00 0.00 30,348.46
Sewer Operating Fund 2-05 2,875.00 0.00 0.00 2,875.00
Beach Operating Fund 2-07 241.00 0.00 0.00 241.00
Year Total: 33,464.46 0.00 0.00 33,464,46

Current Fund 3-01 30,192.85 0.00 0.00 30,192.85
Sewer Operating Fund 3-05 4,137.89 0,00 0,00 4,137.89
Beach Operating Fund 3-07 5,426.00 0.00 0.00 5,426.00
Year Total: 39,756.74 0.00 0.00 39,756.74

General Capital Fund c-04 1,955.00 0.00 0.00 1,955.00
Sewer Capital Fund 5-06 32,843.75 0.00 0.00 32,843.75
RCA Escrow Fund T-14 387.13 0.00 0.00 387.13
T-16 4,225.00 0.00 0.00 4,225.00

Year Total: 4,612,13 0.00 0.00 4,612.13

Trust Fund X-15 2,149.00 0.00 0.00 2,149.00
Total of A1l Funds: 114,781.08 0.00 0.00 114,781.08



